19/28/2009 11:33 2698359760 OLIN SALES PAGE 82/83

Oct, 28. 2009 9:15AM . No. 6995 P 2

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francizco, CA. 94102-4685

Contract Modification No. 1
Sodium Hydroxide (Caustic Soda)

W Otin Corpomtlon Date October 19, 2009
Attr! John E-Metntosh %&&/ Buyer’s Name: Raymond Low
J00-¥macto-Votlcy Read-Suite 256 Term Contract 66310

wa—lmfemnk-eﬁﬁ%‘ Type: Indefinite quantity
26 '700 Fwﬂ‘a /’?y@() Not to exceed amount:  §1,500,000.00
‘7743? , A @307
The history of thia contract and its modifications is as follows;
: Start End ‘
Modification Date date date Amount Notes

Original contract ~ 10/08/08  11/1/08 10/31/10 $1,000.000.00

1 | 10/19/09 11/1/09  10/31/10  $1,500,000.00 Price decrease and

S also add $500,000.00
to citywide blanket,

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

By mutual agreement, prices for Item No. 1 - 5 have decreased. New prices will be effective
November 1, 2009 through October 31, 2010, See following Attachment A for complete pricing.

Also, add $500,000.00 to citywide blanket. Total estimated amount not to exceed
$1,500,000.00,

All other prices, terms, and conditions remain the same.

Naomi Xdlly, Directoraf OCA and Purchaser

Approved hy Contractor: _Mﬁﬂ%&/:»_‘ fo| iz_%z 07
Date

Signattre

Nawme and title \ /DAYA M. ggﬁé&c&r
Busioss etz

Please sign and returs one original. Tha socond original is for your records.

Approvad by the Cxty% &L 'C./Qf& e / jo-270Y
' Date

Received Time Oct, 28, 2009 11:32AM No. 7003




16/28/2083 11:33 2898353760

Oct. 28, 2009 9:16AM -

OLIN SALES PAGE 03/@3
No. 6995 P 3

_ Attachment “A™

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 66310

Sodium Hydroxide (Caustic Sode)
Olin Corporation

October 19, 2009

Effective Noveraber 1, 2009, a price decrease will be allowed on item pumbers 1 through $ ag indicated

bolow:

SODIUM HYDROXIDE - (Caustic Soda),
‘Mecting (AWWA) American Water Works

Association Standard B501-93 50%
Liquid canstic soda.

1. - TANK TRUCK Deliveries,
Approx. 4,000 gallon tank trucks,
F.0.B. Destination ~ San Bruno, CA
Harxy Tracy Filtration Plant, 2901
Crystal Springs Road, San Bruno.

™

F.0.B. Destination - San Francisco
International Airport, Water Quality
Control Plant, 918 Clearwater Diive,
San Franeisco, (in approximately

1,000 gallon deliveries). Deliverics shall
be made during normal wotking hours.
Vendor's truck shall be equipped with

all necessary unloading pumps and
facilities.

SODIUM HYDROXIDE - (Caustic Soda),
Meeting (AWW A) American Water Works

Association Standard B501-93. 25%

Liquid canstic soda,
3. F.O.B. Destination - Sunol, CA
Sunol Valley Water Treatment Plant
4. F.Q.B. Destination - Sunol, CA
San Antonio Pump Station
5. R.0.B. Destination — San Francisco, CA.

Southeast Water Pollution Control Plant

Received Time Oct. 28, 2009 11:32AM No. 7003

Old Price New Price
$855.00 $816.10
$965.00. $921.09
$865.00 $825.64
$865.00 _ $825.64
$1.025.00 $978.36

L e T




